## U.S. PTO 11/812481 06/19/2007

## 06-28-2007

COMMERCE	
toward Office	

## **RECORDATION FORM COVE** PATENTS ON

103420692

To the Director of the U.S. Paterns and Trademark Office, Pleas	e record the	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Michael L. GRANDCOLAS, Wendell W. ANTHONY, Patrick LAW,     Leslie MOSS, Teresa A. PETACH, and Peter TOMPKINS	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Transaction Technology, Inc.	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 2/4, 4, 4, 6, 4, 4/1997, respectively	Street Address: 12731 W. Jefferson Boulevard	
□ Assignment	City: Los Angeles	
Government Interest Assignment	State: California	
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 90066	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	11/8/2 48/	
Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (CITI0035-CON2)	
Name: George T. Marcou	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	☐ Enclosed	
607 14 <sup>th</sup> Street, N.W., Suite 900  City: Washington	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)	
State: DC Zip: 20005	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: (202) 508-5800	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3002  Expiration Date 08/09	
Fax Number: (202) 508-5858	86/28/2887 YPULITEI 88888829 11612461 b. Degesit-Aggeunt Number 48.88 (p)	
Email Address: gmarcou@kilpatrickstockton.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature : E. Amir Res. No. 4	June 19, 2007	
Signature Date George T. Marcou (Reg. # 33,014)  Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents		
December 4 - being and 4 the studies and	sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	

T0091-094251

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Michael L.GRANDCOLAS, Wendell W. ANTHONY, Patrick LAW, Leslie MOSS, Teresa A. PETACH and Peter TOMPKINS, the undersigned, invented the METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATICALLY HARMONIZING ACCESS TO A SOFTWARE APPLICATION PROGRAM VIA DIFFERENT ACCESS DEVICES for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on October 30, 1996 and assigned Serial No. 08/741,121.

WHEREAS, TRANSACTION TECHNOLOGY, INC., a U.S. corporation of Citibank Development Center, 12731 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90066, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, do hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, and to said Assignee's successors and assigns, my entire right title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any and all patents which may be granted therefrom, and any and all extensions thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents for said invention, or patents resulting from said application to said Assignee, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest;

We also hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, and to said Assignee's successors and assigns, our foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in Assignee's own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property, and we

PATENT REEL: 019506 FRAME: 0898

Peter TOMPKINS

RECORDED: 06/19/2007

further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights; and

We additionally agree to communicate to said to said Assignee or to said Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements, and agree to, at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and endorse proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

x hald I spell	x 2-4-97
Michael L.GRANDCOLAS	Date
Wendell W. ANTHONY	x Z-Y- 2 Date
Patrick LAW	<u>X 2 - 4 -</u> Date
Leslie MOSS	X 2-6 - C
X Rouss A. Petroh Teresa A. PETACH	<u>ኦ</u> 2-4-97 Date
x Peter Tork.	x 2/4/97

PATENT REEL: 019506 FRAME: 0899

Date

97